JET

54 A JOINTER

179127M
230/50/1

PARTS LIST
ERSATZTEILLISTE
LISTE DE PIECES

WMH Tool Group AG
Bahnstrasse 24, CH-8603 Schwerzenbach
www.wmhtoolgroup.ch; info@wmhtoolgroup.ch

Tel  +41(0) 1 806 47 48
Fax +41 (0) 1 806 47 58

P-179127M  03/02



Fence Assembly for the 54A Jointer




Parts List For the 54A Jointer Fence Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
............ B6296130E ......ceeevviriieeee . FENCE ASSEMDIY...e e e
T 6296143.....ceiiiiiiiiiieee LOCKING BOIL.....eiiiiiiiiieeee et e
2 6296066.........cceceieireaanienn Flat Washer ... 1/2"x1-1/8"D ..............
B 6296067 ......cvveeieeeieeeiennn STOP BIOCK ...ttt e
4. 6296068E ...........ccevvvieeennn. FENCE BraCKet.......oo it e
5 6285945......cciiiieiee KNOD .. e
B 6296069......cccceieiiiiiiiiienn. LOCKING SNaAft .....cooiiiie s e
[T 6296070......cceeeiieerieeeiennn PN e 5mmx50mm ..............
8 6296071....cccviiiiiiiiiieeen, CaP SCrEW....oiiviiiiiieiiie ettt 1/4"-20x1-1/4"............
[ NPT 6296072.....ccviiiiiieieeeienn HEX NUL ... 14720 ...,
10........ 6296073....ccviieiiieieenn SCIBW ittt ettt ettt ekttt ekttt ettt e e bb e e sabes Shbeesbeeaabeesbe e e sareeeneeen
11........ 6285940........ceeiiiieiiieienn HEX NUL ... 1/27-20 i,
12...... 6296075E ......coeeiiiiiiiienn. FENCE BOOY ...eiiiiiiiiiieee et ceee e e
13........ 6296076.......cevveireeaiiieinn. B0t e e e
14........ 6285966.........ceeieieriieaeinnn HEX NUL ... 5/16"-18.....ccovieeiienns
15........ 6296077 ...ooeiviiiiieiieeeien HEX SCrEW.....eviiiiiie it 5/16"-18x1-1/4"..........
16........ 6296078.....cvveeiierieeeien, HEX SCrEW.....eviiiiiie it 5/16"-18x1-1/2"..........
18........ 6296080........cceeriereiieenn LOCKING LINK ..ttt eee st
19........ 6296081........eeeeiiieiieeen UL ettt be e e beeeabeeaateesbe e e aabeeeareeennns
20........ 6285947 ... FIXEA BIOCK. ... .ciiiiii ittt et
21........ 6296082.....ccceeiiiiiiiiiieeennn. FENCE LINK. ..ttt e e e
22 6285942.....ceiiiiiiiiiieen CONE POINE SCIEW ...ttt ettt ereeeee e e e e e e ree e e e e e eaaes
23........ 6285944 ........oeiiieeen HAaNdIE STUA ..o et
24........ 6285943......eiiiiieeeen HEX NUL ... 3/8"-16...ceieieieeen
25........ 6296083........eeeeiiieieeeienn HEX NUL ... 12713 e,
26........ 6296084 ........c.ooevieieieeen B0t e e
27 ... 6296085........ceeeiieiiieien, CaP SCrEW...cciveeeiiie ettt 1/47-20x1/2"...............
28........ BAA-F28.....ooiiiiiiiiie Pan Head SCrew .........c.cccoeveiiiiieniic e 1/47-20x3/8"...............
29........ 54A-F29E .....cccoviiiiiie Safety Guard - Left.......cuuuiiiii e e
30........ 54A-F30E ....ccoovevieiiieene Safety Guard - RIGNT .........cooiiiiiii e e
31........ 54A-F31E ...ccoovviiiiiine Safety Guard - BOTOM ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e e
32........ 54A-F32E ...cccoviiiieieen, Flat Washer ... LA e,
33 54A-F33E ...cccoviiiieieeen. Flat Head SCrew.........cooceevieieiiieiieeniee e 1/47-20x3/8"...............
34....... B4A-F34E .....coveviiiienn Flat Washer ..o 1/2"x1-3/8D ...............
35........ 54A-F35E ....cocviiiiiie Direction Label ..ot e

36........ 54A-F36E .....ccoovvieii SCAIE LADEI ...t e



Base & Table Assembly for the 54A Jointer




Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty
1. 6296086..........cevveeeiiriieens BASE SHAE ... e 1
2 6296087 .....cceivriiieiiiiieeeis Flat Washer.........ccccvii e 3187 i 1
3 6296088.......ccevieeiiiiiiiiien, SPring Pin....oo e 4mm x 14mm ............ 1
4. 6296089........ccvveieiiiieees KBY e 9.5mm x 273mm ....... 1
5 6285931....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiieeee CaAP SCIEW....eeiiiiiiiee ettt 3/8"-16 x 1-1/2".......... 2
B.eeenne 6285910.....ccciiiiiieiiiiieeens Handle SCrew.........coocvvviiiiieieiiee e 1/47-20 x 1/2"........... 10
[T 6284909........ccvieeeiiiiieens WAASNET .o /A" i 2
8. 6296091.......cocviiieiiiiieees HEX SCrEW ....ciiiiiiiiie e 1/47-20 x3/4".............. 1
(I 6296092.......ccccvieeeiiiieees CaAP SCIEW....eeeieiiiiiee ettt 1/47-20 x 1/2"............. 5
10........ 6296093........cciieeeriieeees CaP SCIEW....eeieiiiiiee ettt 5/16"-18 x 3/4"........... 1
11........ 6285912.....ccciiiiiiiiiiieeees CaP SCIEW. ...eeeeiiiiiie ettt 5/167-18 X2"............... 2
12........ 6296094........eunn KBY . 5mmx5mmx20mm.....1
13........ 6285907 ....ceeiiiiiiieiiiieeees SEESCIEW....eiiieiiiiiie et 1/47-20x3/8"............... 5
14........ 6285902.......cccvieieiiiieees HEX NUL ... 1/47-20 ..o, 6
15........ 6296144 ... Flat Washer.........ccccoiii e AXL2 oo 3
16........ 6296066..........c.ceeerriiieennen Flat Washer.........ccccoiiee e 1/27 i 1
17........ 6296095........ccceeeeiiiieeees Spring Washer ... LA i 6
18........ 6285911....ccciiiiiiiiiiiieees Spring Washer ... /16" oo 2
19........ 6296096.........ceeeeiiineeenn Wavy WaSher.........ccccceeiviiiiiiiiiie e 1/27 i 1
20........ 6296015........ccvvveeiiiiieees Retaining RiNG........oocvviiiiiiiic e ETW-6...ooooeviirene 3
21........ 6296022........ccveeeeiiiiieeens Retaining RiNG........ccooiiiiiieee e ETW-12....ocoiiii, 2
22........ 6285901.....cccciiiiiieiiiieeens SEESCIEW....eiiiiiiiiiie et 1/47-20X1" ..o 6
23........ 6285906........c.0vveeiiriieen (0] | = PP PP PTPRPON 1
24........ 6285904 ... WWASNE ... e e 1
25........ 6285905........ccieeeiriieee BraACKET ... eeeeeiitiiee et e e 1
26........ 6285903....ccciiiiiiiiiiieeeenn AJUSEING SCIEW ...ttt es et e e aabeeee e e 1
27........ 6296097 ......covieieeiiieee SN . e 1
28........ 6296098........ccvveeeiiiiieees LOCK BraCKel ......ceieiiiiiiei ettt et 1
29........ 6296099........ccvveeiiiieen 270 ]| PP PP PPP PP PPPPRRN 1
30........ 6296100........ccvveerririeennn BrACKET ... eeeeei ittt e e 1
31....... 6296101......cccvvveeiiiieene BaSE it e e 1
32....... 6296102E .......coeevvirrreennn Front Table........oooieie s e 1
33 6296103E .......ceeveeiirieeeens REAN TADIE ..o e 1
34...... 6296104E ......coeevviiiiee PIALE ..o e 1
35........ 6296105........ccvveeiiiiee {1 o PSP PP TPPPRPRO 2
36........ 6296106.........0vveeirriieennnn SN . e 1
37 6296107 ....ccciiiiieeiiiiieen PIALE ... e 1
38........ 6296108........cvvveeiiiieen LOCK PIALE ...ttt treee e e e e e 1
39........ 6296109........ccvveeiriiieennn HANAIE ... e 1
40........ 6296110......ccccvieeiiiiieennn AJUSTING BASE ...ttt e 1
41........ 6296111 ....cccoiiiiieiiiieee WOIM SNAFt ..o e 1
42........ 6296112......cccivieeiiieee LYo T4 o £ PP OO PP PPPPPRO 1
43........ 6296113.....ccciiiieeiiiiee UL, ettt e e st r e s shbeeeessr e e e s an e e e s arnreeeaa 1
44........ 6285900........cceteeiiriieenn SCIBW ..ttt et et e e —eeeaan e e e e 2
45........ 6296060.........cevveeiriiieeans SEESCIEW ...ttt 5/16"-18x3/4"............. 2
46........ 6285966.........cvveeeiiiiees HEX NUL ... 5/167-18.....ccccvviiieenne 6
47 ........ 6296114 ... SEEBIOCK ...t e 2
48........ 6296014 ... CaP SCIEW....eeeiiiiiiiee ettt 5/16"-18x3/4"............. 4
49........ 6296115......ccciieeiieee STUD e e 2
50........ 6296116......cccvvveeiiiieene POINTET .. e 1
51........ 6296117 ...oceiiiiiiieiiiiieeeee Pan Head SCrew .........cccevvvieieiiiiiie e 5/16"-32x1/4"............. 1
52........ 6285917 ...cceiiiiiiiiiiieee PUSH BIOCK ..ottt ittt 2
53....... 6285908.......ccvvieeiiieee WREEL ... e e 1
63........ 6296147E .....ccvvvveeiiieees DEPth SCAIE......eeeiieiee s e 1

Parts List For Base & Table Assembly



Index Part

No. No. Description Size

64........ 6296148........coeeeiieiieen, RIVET ..t ee e e saeeas
65........ 6296151.....ccuiieiiiieeen, (070 | F- | T OO PP TRUPOURRRUPIN
66........ 6296152.......uiiiiiiieieenn S SCIEW....eiiiiii ettt 1/4"-20x1/4".....
67........ 54A-TOTE ...eoeviieeeee, LD LaDEL. e e
68........ BAA-TB8.....oovvieiiieeeieeee Flat Washer ..o 38" i
69........ BAA-TB9....oooiiiiiiieieee S SCIEW...eeiiiiii ettt 5/16"-18x1-1/4"
70........ 54A-TT70E ...ccvviiiieieeen. ClIUD s e e
T1........ BAA-TTLE ..o, KNIfE GAUGE ....eoiiiieiiie ettt et
72........ B54A-TT2E ...oovveeiiiiiiii Direction Label ... e
73 S54A-TT3E ..ooeeeiiiiiiiiiiee Angle Wrench.........ccceeiiiiiiiieee, 3mm................
74........ BAA-TTAE ...cccuvieiiiien Open End Wrench ... 8*10...cceeiiennee
5. 54A-T75E ..o, Open ENd Wrench ... 12*14.......c.......
76........ 54A-T76E .....ovvvveiiiiiie Driver WIENCh ......ooiiiii e et
77 BAA-TTE.....coociiiiiiiieeeee ST 01 Lol PSR P VPR

78........ 54A-T8E.....ccoovvviiiiiinnnen CaP SCrEW......eviriiiiiieiiierreee e M6x1.0x50.......



Cutterhead Assembly for the 54A Jointer




Index
No.

Part
No.

Parts List For Cutterhead Assembly

6296074E ........coovviirnen.

6285852
6285853
6285854
6285855

6285856E ...........oocvvvreene.

6285857
6285858
6285859
6285860
6285925
6285861
6285862
6285863
6285864
6285865

Description Size Qty.
Cutterhead ASSEMDIY. ........ooiiiiiiii e 1
Spring Washer ..., 3/87 2
SHUD ..ttt e e e e et e e e e e e e e aaa 2
Bearing NOUSING ...t e 1
BeANNG ....cii ittt 6202-2NSE................ 1
CULEINEA .....eiiiiiiiee e e 1
KEY . 5mmx5mmx25mm.....1
BeANNG ...ttt 6203-2NSE................ 1
Bearing HOUSING ...t ceeee e 1
KINITE Leeeeeeeeeeeerres breeeeareee e 3
Knife Lock Bar Assembly (1tems 10 & 11) ... ocooviiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiee 1
KNIfE LOCK BA ... .ciiiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt aevnee e st e e e e nnnee e 3
HEX SCIEW ...ttt e 12
Flat Socket SCrew ........cocccvviiiviiiiiiieennnn, M5x0.8Px12mm......... 6
PUIY .t e 1



Stand Assembly for the 54A Jointer




Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
............ 6296131E .....oceeevvrveeee. StANA ASSEMDBIY . e L
1. 6296121E .......ovvveeeeees ] 7= T (o [OOSR EPPPPPPR 1
2 i 6285974 ..., D ToTo] SRR OORRRPPPIR 1
C FUT— 6285822......cccoevviiiieeeeeeen, LOCK BOIt ...ttt eetiee e e e e e e e e et e e e eens 3
4. 6285852.....cciiiiieiiiiiiiieen, Spring Washer ... /87 3
LS 6296122.......cccvvieeeeeeeeeen, SCIEW ..ottt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e eeens 1/8"-40x3/8"............... 4
6..cene 6296123........ccevvieeeeeeeeeen, Flat Washer.......ccoooovveiiiiiiiiiieiee e, 1/8" i, 4
T 6285975....cccciiiiieeeeeeeea, SCIrEW KNOD .....i e i e e e e e eens 1
< PP 6285976......ccccevviiieeeeenena, (B ToTo] gl 1o Tox QTP UPOSRR PPN 1
[ DT 6285977 ..o, HEeX NUL .....ooviiiieieeccc e 3/8"-16....cceeieeeeeinnnnnn, 1
10........ 6285980.........ccvvvieeieeeieennnn HEX SCIrEW...uvvieieieeeeeeeie e 5/16"-18x3/4"............. 4
11........ 6285805........cccvvvieeeeeeieennnn Flat Washer........c.coovveviiiiiieiiecee e, BI16" i, 8
12........ 6296124E .......cccceeeeeeee, VBEIt e, A4l 1
13........ 6296125E .......vvveeeeeen, MOLOT PUIBY ... e 1
14........ 6285865.........ccvvviieieeeieeinn, S SCIEBW...uuiiie ettt 1/4-20x1/4" ............... 2
15........ 6296126E .......evvveeeeees 1Y [0] (o] (RSP UPOORRRSPPPN 1
16........ 6285988.........ccvvvieeeeeereennn. Spring Washer ..., 5/16"X5/8" .........uuun..... 4
17........ 6285966..........c0vveeeeeeeeennnn HEX NUL ..o 5/167-18........ccvvvunnn.... 1
18........ 6296127E ......vveeeeeeeen, MOLOr COrd ..cvvveeeeeiiieiicce e HO5VV-Fx1.0mm....... 1
19........ 6296128E .......ovveeeeees SWITCR. .ttt e 1
21........ 6285962E .......ccoceeeeeeeeeen Power Cord .....coooovvviviiiiieeeeeeecee e, HO5RN-Fx1.0mm....... 1
22........ 6296129E ...t BEIE GUANT ......vieieiieieeeee et et e e e e e ee e eeeaeens 1
23........ 6285909.........ccvvviieieeeriennn. WaSher ..., 1/47-20x1/2"............... 8
24........ 6285910........cccvvvieereeniennnn, Handle SCreW.........ooevvveiieieeiiieiiceeeeeeeeev e, 1/47-20x1/2"............... 8
25........ 2004017 ...ccccceveeiieieeeeeeea, DUSE CRULE ..cevtic e ettt e e e e e e ee e et eaeeeaeens 1
26........ 6285978.....een KBY e 5mmx5xmmx3mm.....1
28........ 6296134E .......c.ccoeeveee. SWILCN COVET ...niiieeeee et et e e e et e eeeeens 1
29........ 6296135......cccceviieeeeeeieen, SWILCN BOX 1uvuiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ee e e e e e e e et e e eens 1
30........ 6296136........ccevvvieeeeeiieenn, Pan Head SCrew ........cccooevveeiiiiiiiieieeeeeeiii, #10-24x1/2" ............... 2
31........ 6296137 ...ccceieeiirieieeeeee, WaAShEr ..., H10 oo 2
32........ 6296138........ccevvvieeeeeereennn, Maching SCreW..........cuvveeeieiiiiiiiiee e, M4x1.59Px38mm....... 4
37, 6296149E .......ovveieeees NAME PIALE ..ovviieieeeeeee et ettt e e e e e e eens 1
38........ BAA-S38.....coovieiieeeeeeinin, ) 1] PRI 1
39........ BAA-S39....ciiiieii. Strain Relief........ooviiiiiiic e, PG11.....ccoooviieeeees 3
40........ BAA-S40......coceeeeeeeeeiiinn. Strain Relief........oooiiiiiie, PGO....ovvieeieees 1
41........ BAA-SAL......vveeeeeeeiinn. MOLOE LABEI ..cveeneeeeee e et 1

Parts List For Stand Assembly



54 A
179127/M

230/50/1

PE
L1

BU

BN

01

=

colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir
WH white weild blanc
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow grin-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange
VT violet violett violet

meaning of symbol | Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
C condenser Kondensator condensateur
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique
F fuse Sicherung fusible
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter | commu. droite/gauche
CS centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro

L
pa
2 =z >
m m Q)
- N
- | =
C 5 &
J I S







